
.... 
::7: Washington State 
." Department of Transportation 

Supplemental Agreement Organization and Address 
David Evans and Associates, Inc. 

Number 2 1115 West Bay Drive NW, Suite 301 
Olympia, WA 98502 

Original Agreement Number 

Phone: 360-705-2185 

Project Number Execution Date Completion Date 

11130/2010 12/3112011 

Project Title New Maximum Amount Payable 

Nelson Siding Road Safety Improvements $ 455,323.00 

Description of Work 
Supplement No. 2 authorizes the CONSULTANT to proceed with the design development of Big Creek and Little 
Creek bridges and limits all other tasks to bridge replacement and associated approach modification work only. 

The Local Agency of ~K_itt_l_'ta~s_C~o~u~n~o/~ __________________________________________ ~ ______ __ 

desires to supplement the agreement entered into with David Evans and Associates, Inc. 

and executed on 6-18-2008 and identified as Agreement No. 

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. 

The changes to the agreement are described as follows: 

Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read: 

See attached Exbjbjt A-l 

II 
Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the number of calendar days for 
completion of the work to read: ... 1 ... 2-:...J3 .... 1.=...-2 .... 0 .... 1 ...... 1 ____________________________________________ _ 

III 
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows: 

No c hange 

as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, and by this reference made a part of this supplement. 

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces 
below and return to this office for final action. 

By: Raj Bbarjl, Vice president 

DOT Form 140-063 EF 
Revised 9/2005 

Consultarit Signature 

Date 



Exhibit A - Summary of Payments 

Basic Agreement Supplement #1 Supplement #2 Total 

Direct Salary Cost $127,104.00 no change no change $127,104.00 
luverneaa 

(Including Payroll Additives) $227,211.00 no change no change $227,211.00 

Direct Non-Salary Costs $62,877.00 no change no change $62,877.00 

Fixed Fee $38,131.00 no change no change $38,131.00 

Total $455,323.00 no change no change $455,323.00 



Exhibit A-1 
Scope of Work 

Project No, KTTCOOOO-0004 

ReY.iseJasks 4 o~ 5 O,..6.14.an<i1 Oaf the '{)[igina l Scope of Wo.r.k...ta..prde the design...d.e..v.e1opment of 

Big.Creek..allcLLitt reek..bcidges..ancLassociatecLbcidge appraa~hJ..iesJnto...existine-_ _ 

alignmen ompletion..of.alLotber partia lly completed.task' the..ScQPe.ci~rk..sha1Lbe..de.la}red notil 

a.future...supplementalagreemenUs..processe<Lwhich.addres es..scope..andfee.iO tho e..remai oi ogiteIl1S-

The COl1nty anticipates construction aBhe bridges in 201] under one contract e conSlIltan:Lw.' b 

respo.nsi.b1e.foLpreparing.lhe..Bi.o1ogi.cal..Assessmen (B.A.) for theJ:wo..bridge an ' shalLhe..crunple 

~1.\'..UJ-'-'1;,O-.l.'lespoosible..£o alLothe petlnits..an wi 11 prov.i,UI;i..~f-__ 

additionai.s1.ll:V,q atainclucling_th~ew oacLap.proach near Big Creek. Ihe PS&Rfor...the two bridg 

sha l l be pro~ed no sooner than Apri l 15th, 2011 The design development for theJJcidg work.an~ 

shalLbe...deli:1{ered-Withio tbe...remaining..budgeLo.iapproxill1ately..$..L02,O.QO, _________ _ 

Documents To Be Furnished By The Consultant 

.::....One PS&E document fOL.Bigfieek..ancLLittle Creek bridges incllldjn~bridge..approaches _ __ _ 

- 'cl~ses&n~ __ ------------------------------------------------

DOT Form 140-089 EF ExhibitA-1 
Revised 6105 


